Race Date
March 06, 2021

Bib No

16th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

Name

5K

City

Team - Valparaiso Police Department

6794
7559
6727
6793

A WDN PR

Team - Porter County Sheriff

7931
7983
6732
7549
7547
6800
6715
7970
7994
6733
6639
7940
7560
7985
7556
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Team Score (Places)

Mark Lamotte
Dustin Fish
Laura Yokovich
Cassidy Schafer

Team Score (Places)

Alec Kostelnik
Jamison Smith
Kevin Vankley
Jeremy Chavez
Michael Burnison
Joseph Creed
Bill Knapp
Justin Reeder
Ryan Williams
lan Larr

William Watkins
Kyle Lippens
Aaron Foreman

Kimberly Sorenson
Timothy Emmons

66

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN

71

Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN

Team - Lake Station Police Department

6696
6698
6777
6776
6697
6778
6779

~No ok WDN B

Team Score (Places)

Christopher Abram
Jacob Bermingham

David Johnson
Steven Peek
Jordan Abram

Christina Johnson
Alexis Berrios-Johnson

190

Valparaiso IN
Dyer IN

Lake Station IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Lake Station IN
Lake Station IN

Team - Merrillville Police Department

1 6725
2 6726

Team Score (Places)

Joshua Gonzales

Allison Ellis

Inc.

Demotte IN
Lowell IN

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Class - 1 Police / Fire Challenge

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time

Finish Position- 1

M 11 11 23:32.6 23:32.6

M 26 37 25:20.6 48:53.2

F 29 66 25:40.1 1:14:33.3

F 65 131 30:52.4 1:45:25.7
Finish Position - 2

M 14 14 24:04.7 24:04.7

M 24 38 25:16.4 49:21.2

M 33 71 26:32.0 1:15:53.2

M 50 121 28:42.9 1:44:36.2

M 88 209 33:14.7 2:17:50.9

M 93 302 33:38.9 2:51:29.9

M 107 409 35:39.1 3:27:09.0

M 139 548 42:35.5 4:09:44.5

M 148 696 43:49.8 4:53:34.3

M 173 869 50:41.4 5:44:15.7

M 174 1043 50:43.0 6:34:58.8

M 217 1260 1:10:16.4 7:45:15.3

M 218 1478 1:10:21.2 8:55:36.6

F 219 1697 1:10:21.3 10:05:57.9

M 222 1919 1:11:08.3 11:17:06.3
Finish Position- 3

M 41 41 28:02.6 28:02.6

M 68 109 31:04.1 59:06.7

M 81 190 32:19.9 1:31:26.7

M 124 314 39:08.3 2:10:35.1

F 130 444 40:41.0 2:51:16.1

F 184 628 53:44.2 3:45:00.4

F 185 813 53:45.0 4:38:45.4
Finish Position - Inc.

M 137 137 42:32.0 42:32.0

F 138 275 42:325 1:25:04.6

03/06/2021 10:41:03



16th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Race Date
March 06, 2021 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Police / Fire Challenge
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - DNR Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 7513 Shawn Brown M 79 79 31:53.8 31:53.8

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 2 03/06/2021 10:41:03



16th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Race Date
March 06, 2021 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 2 Criminal Justice Program
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Wheeler High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 6798 Jacob Noel Westville IN M 39 39 27:375 27:37.5

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3 03/06/2021 10:41:03



